Companies,  Inc.  ("SFGC" and together  with SFIG,  "Sterling  Financial").  The
assets acquired from Sterling Financial  consisted  primarily of client accounts
from  Sterling  Financial's   Institutional  Fixed  Income  and  Latin  American
businesses.  These  transactions  were approved by the National  Association  of
Securities Dealers, Inc. on April 28, 2006.

   The following unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements of Sterling
and  vFinance  gives  effect to the  acquisition  of certain  assets of Sterling
Financial,  as though the  transactions  occurred  as of  January 1, 2006.  This
unaudited pro forma information is presented for informational  purposes,  based
upon available data and assumptions that management believes are reasonable, and
is not necessarily indicative of future results:

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2006
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   vFinance   Sterling   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   --------------  -------------  --------------   -------------

Total revenue   $ 9,007.6   $ 1,750.1   $   -   $ 10,757.7
Income from operations   388.4   143.5   (170.0)   361.9
Net income   411.6   143.5   (170.0)   385.1
   --------------   --------------   -------------
Earnings per share - diluted   $   0.01   $   (0.01)   $   0.01
   ==============   ==============   =============
Wt. avg. shares outstanding - diluted   40,126.1   13,000.0   53,126.1
   ==============   ==============   =============
Earnings per share - diluted   $   0.01   $   (0.01)   $   0.01
   ==============   ==============   =============
Wt. avg. shares outstanding - diluted   42,231.2   13,000.0   55,231.2
   ==============   ==============   =============

4.   CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIPS

   At March 31, 2007,  customer  relationships  totaled $3.9  million,  net of
accumulated  amortization  of $944.4  thousand.  At December  31, 2006  customer
relationships  totaled $4.1  million,  net of  accumulated  amortization  $737.4
thousand.

   Acquired  customer  relationships  are  amortized  using the  straight-line
method over their  estimated  useful lives,  which  coincide with their expected
revenue-generating  lives,  which  range  from five to ten  years.  The  Company